LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Jake E. Jennings Senior Vice President NuVox Communications, Inc. Two North Main Street Greenville, SC 29601



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc. ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Marva Brown Johnson Senior Regulatory Policy Advisor KMC Telecom V, Inc. 1755 North Brown Road Lawrenceville, GA 30043



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell





LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Hamilton Bo E. Russell, III Senior V.P. - Legal & Reg. Affairs NuVox Communications, Inc. 301 North Main Street Suite 5000 Greenville, SC 29601



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell



LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable John E. Selent Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell





LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Enrico C. Soriano Kelley Drye & Warren 1200 19th Street, N.W. 5th Floor Washington, DC 20036



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

> Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/sh Enclosure



LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Cheryl R. Winn Attorney at Law BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 601 W. Chestnut Street Room 407 Louisville, KY 40203



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

Gregory Coker Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2004-00044

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JOINT PETITION FOR ARBITRATION OF)	
NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS CORP.,) CAS	E NO.
NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., KMC) 2004	-00044
TELECOM V, INC., KMC TELECOM III LLC,)	
AND XSPEDIUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ON)	
BEHALF OF ITS OPERATING SUBSIDIARIES)	
XSPEDIUS MANAGEMENT CO. SWITCHED)	
SERVICES, LLC, XSPEDIUS MANAGEMENT)	
CO. OF LEXINGTON, LLC, AND XSPEDIUS)	
MANAGEMENT CO. OF LOUISVILLE, LLC)	
OF AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT)	
WITH BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS,)	
INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 252(B) OF THE)	
COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1934, AS)	
AMENDED)	

ORDER

On June 30, 2006, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., NuVox Communications, Inc., and Xspedius Communications, LLC on Behalf of Its Operating Subsidiaries (collectively "Joint Petitioners") asked the Commission for an extension of time in which to file disputes which they may have regarding the incorporation of findings of the Commission's Orders into their interconnection agreements.

On June 2, 2006, the Commission ordered that any disputes should be filed with the Commission within 30 days of the Order. In their joint motion, the parties assert that they have not had adequate opportunity to ascertain whether they have any disputes which may require the Commission's involvement. They ask for an additional 30 days.

The Commission, having been otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that the Joint Petitioners' motion for an extension of time in which to identify disputed matters is extended until August 2, 2006.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of July, 2006.

By the Commission